TABLE 1

FOUNDATION DEMOLITION AND PCB WASTE DISPOSAL - BID SUMMARY (THREE LOWEST BIDS)
FORMER WASTEWATER TREATMENT PLANT
SARL DRIVE

SALEM, NEW HAMPSHIRE

ITEM
NO.

DESCRIPTION

UNIT

ESTIMATED

UNIT

ITEM

ESTIMATED

QUANTITY

PRICE

TOTAL

WL French

QUANTITY

UNIT
PRICE

ITEM

ESTIMATED

TOTAL

S&R

QUANTITY

UNIT
PRICE

ITEM
TOTAL

Costello

Mobilization and Site Preparation — Relocate
stockpiles; removing fencing and surface structures;
set up of all temporary facilities, security measures,
and signage; uncovering the WWTP; establishing
laydown/storage areas, decontamination zone,
erosion and sedimentation controls; providing
temporary power; and off-site disposal of unusable
materials.

Lump Sum

$349,193.00

$349,193.00

$51,000.00

$51,000.00

$25,000.00

$25,000.00

2a.

Dewatering - Installation of sumps, dewatering
wells, and/or other extraction method vertical
elements per Contractor’s dewatering design and
decommissioning of elements following completion
of dewatering.

Lump Sum

$117,500.00

$117,500.00

$20,775.00

$20,775.00

$95,000.00

$95,000.00

2b.

Dewatering - Mobilization, set-up of groundwater
treatment system, including settling and storage
tanks, pumps and hosing, treatment media and
filters, and other accessories.

Lump Sum

$27,400.00

$27,400.00

$59,500.00

$59,500.00

$40,000.00

$40,000.00

Dewatering -Test, operate and monitor the
subsurface (outside of foundation) dewatering
system and dewatering of the WWTP interior; test,
operate, and monitor all dewatering treatment
systems; record performance data.

Per Day

Bidder’s Estimate of #
of Days: 75

$2,260.00

$169,500.00

Bidder’s Estimate of #
of Days: 40

$5,207.50

$208,300.00

Bidder’s Estimate of #
of Days: 45

$750.00

$33,750.00

2d.

Dewatering - Groundwater and WWTP  structure
dewatering treatment and disposal/discharge

Per Gallon

Bidder’s Estimate of
Gallons: 1

$1.00

$1.00

Bidder’s Estimate of
Gallons: 1,000,000

$0.05

$50,000.00

Bidder’s Estimate of
Gallons: 1,350,000

$0.04

$54,000.00

Dewatering — Clean and demobilize water
treatment system; dispose of filter media.

Lump Sum

$35,800.00

$35,800.00

$23,295.00

$23,295.00

$32,000.00

$32,000.00

DEWATERING TOTAL

$350,201.00

$361,870.00

$254,750.00

3a..

Temporary Shoring - Shoring design and
equipment and materials mobilization

Lump Sum

$1.00

$1.00

$4,375.00

$4,375.00

$15,000.00

$15,000.00

3b.

Temporary Shoring - Installation and monitoring
of temporary shoring, including all sheet piling,
walers, struts, braces, rakers, tie-backs, etc.
Includes bulk soil excavation around structure
conducted to install shoring. Complete removal of
all temporary shoring materials after completion of
the Work.

Lump Sum

$1.00

$1.00

$37,000.00

$37,000.00

$150,000.00

$150,000.00

SHORING TOTAL

$2.00

$41,375.00

$165,000.00

Asbestos Abatement and Disposal — Complete
abatement of asbestos-containing material under full
controls and by certified personnel, including
monitoring and clearance testing.

Lump Sum

$22,000.00

$22,000.00

$20,775.00

$20,775.00

$10,000.00

$10,000.00

Piping and Equipment Removal and Disposal -
Removal/dismantling, draining and collecting
sludge from piping, draining and collecting
lubricants/oils from equipment, re-sizing
piping/equipment, interim management of materials,
and staging/loading of piping for off-site disposal

Lump Sum

$82,400.00

$82,400.00

$225,000.00

$225,000.00

$35,000.00

$35,000.00

5b.

Piping and Equipment Removal and Disposal -
Transportation and disposal and of painted piping
as PCB Bulk Product Waste at a permitted Solid
'Waste Landfill

Per Ton

40 tons (20 CY)

$195.00

$7,800.00

40 tons (20 CY)

$221.25

$8,850.00

40 tons (20 CY)

$275.00

$11,000.00

Sc.

Piping and Equipment Removal and Disposal -
Transportation and disposal of painted equipment
as PCB Bulk Product Waste at a permitted Solid
Waste Landfill

Per Ton

10 tons (20 CY)

$195.00

$1,950.00

10 tons (20 CY)

$260.00

$2,600.00

10 tons (20 CY)

$275.00

$2,750.00

5d.

Piping and Equipment Removal and Disposal -
Transportation and disposal of sludge separated
from piping (including sludge solidification as
required) as PCB Remediation Waste

Per Ton

15 tons (10 CY)

$132.00

$1,980.00

15 tons (10 CY)

$180.00

$2,700.00

15 tons (10 CY)

$850.00

$12,750.00

Se.

Piping and Equipment Removal and Disposal -
Transportation and disposal of lubricants/oils from
equipment

Per 55-Gal
Container

$762.00

$1,524.00

$425.00

$850.00

$950.00

$1,900.00

PIPING TOTAL

$95,654.00

$240,000.00

$63,400.00
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