

TABLE 1
FOUNDATION DEMOLITION AND PCB WASTE DISPOSAL - BID SUMMARY (THREE LOWEST BIDS)
FORMER WASTEWATER TREATMENT PLANT
SARL DRIVE
SALEM, NEW HAMPSHIRE

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL
			WL French			S&R			Costello		
1	Mobilization and Site Preparation - Relocate stockpiles; removing fencing and surface structures; set up of all temporary facilities, security measures, and signage; uncovering the WWTP; establishing laydown/storage areas, decontamination zone, erosion and sedimentation controls; providing temporary power; and off-site disposal of unusable materials.	Lump Sum	1	\$349,193.00	\$349,193.00	1	\$51,000.00	\$51,000.00	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
2a.	Dewatering - Installation of sumps, dewatering wells, and/or other extraction method vertical elements per Contractor's dewatering design and decommissioning of elements following completion of dewatering.	Lump Sum	1	\$117,500.00	\$117,500.00	1	\$20,775.00	\$20,775.00	1	\$95,000.00	\$95,000.00
2b.	Dewatering - Mobilization, set-up of groundwater treatment system, including settling and storage tanks, pumps and hoses, treatment media and filters, and other accessories.	Lump Sum	1	\$27,400.00	\$27,400.00	1	\$59,500.00	\$59,500.00	1	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
2c.	Dewatering - Test, operate and monitor the subsurface (outside of foundation) dewatering system and dewatering of the WWTP interior; test, operate, and monitor all dewatering treatment systems; record performance data.	Per Day	Bidder's Estimate of # of Days: 75	\$2,260.00	\$169,500.00	Bidder's Estimate of # of Days: 40	\$5,207.50	\$208,300.00	Bidder's Estimate of # of Days: 45	\$750.00	\$33,750.00
2d.	Dewatering - Groundwater and WWTP structure dewatering treatment and disposal/discharge	Per Gallon	Bidder's Estimate of Gallons: 1	\$1.00	\$1.00	Bidder's Estimate of Gallons: 1,000,000	\$0.05	\$50,000.00	Bidder's Estimate of Gallons: 1,350,000	\$0.04	\$54,000.00
2e.	Dewatering - Clean and demobilize water treatment system; dispose of filter media.	Lump Sum	1	\$35,800.00	\$35,800.00	1	\$23,295.00	\$23,295.00	1	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00
DEWATERING TOTAL					\$350,201.00				\$361,870.00		\$254,750.00
3a..	Temporary Shoring - Shoring design and equipment and materials mobilization	Lump Sum	1	\$1.00	\$1.00	1	\$4,375.00	\$4,375.00	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
3b.	Temporary Shoring - Installation and monitoring of temporary shoring, including all sheet piling, walers, struts, braces, rakers, tie-backs, etc. Includes bulk soil excavation around structure conducted to install shoring. Complete removal of all temporary shoring materials after completion of the Work.	Lump Sum	1	\$1.00	\$1.00	1	\$37,000.00	\$37,000.00	1	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00
SHORING TOTAL					\$2.00				\$41,375.00		\$165,000.00
4	Asbestos Abatement and Disposal - Complete abatement of asbestos-containing material under full controls and by certified personnel, including monitoring and clearance testing.	Lump Sum	1	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	1	\$20,775.00	\$20,775.00	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
5a.	Piping and Equipment Removal and Disposal - Removal/dismantling, draining and collecting sludge from piping, draining and collecting lubricants/oils from equipment, re-sizing piping/equipment, interim management of materials, and staging/loading of piping for off-site disposal	Lump Sum	1	\$82,400.00	\$82,400.00	1	\$225,000.00	\$225,000.00	1	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
5b.	Piping and Equipment Removal and Disposal - Transportation and disposal of painted piping as PCB Bulk Product Waste at a permitted Solid Waste Landfill	Per Ton	40 tons (20 CY)	\$195.00	\$7,800.00	40 tons (20 CY)	\$221.25	\$8,850.00	40 tons (20 CY)	\$275.00	\$11,000.00
5c.	Piping and Equipment Removal and Disposal - Transportation and disposal of painted equipment as PCB Bulk Product Waste at a permitted Solid Waste Landfill	Per Ton	10 tons (20 CY)	\$195.00	\$1,950.00	10 tons (20 CY)	\$260.00	\$2,600.00	10 tons (20 CY)	\$275.00	\$2,750.00
5d.	Piping and Equipment Removal and Disposal - Transportation and disposal of sludge separated from piping (including sludge solidification as required) as PCB Remediation Waste	Per Ton	15 tons (10 CY)	\$132.00	\$1,980.00	15 tons (10 CY)	\$180.00	\$2,700.00	15 tons (10 CY)	\$850.00	\$12,750.00
5e.	Piping and Equipment Removal and Disposal - Transportation and disposal of lubricants/oils from equipment	Per 55-Gal Container	2	\$762.00	\$1,524.00	2	\$425.00	\$850.00	2	\$950.00	\$1,900.00
PIPING TOTAL					\$95,654.00				\$240,000.00		\$63,400.00